

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

Name and Title: Leatha Keene, Director
Department: Emergency Management
Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025

4. Requested Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioner's approval of the DR4806 Hurricane Debby Agreement (Z4229) between Levy County and Florida, Division of Emergency Management.

5. Cost & Funding Source:

There is no cost associated with this agenda item.

6. Justification of Request:

The Federally Funded Subaward and Grant Agreement for Hurricane Debby DR4806 (Agreement Number Z4229) (the "Agreement") with the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management to authorize projects related to Hurricane Debby and for reimbursement for eligible project expenses.

E-mail: levybocc@levycounty.org Website: www.levycounty.org



Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form